Model 15

Uiterua_rd inst’allation instructons

Your Kit includes You Wili Need

1-70"18" UltraGuard Drill with 5/18", 11/32" and 3/16" bits
3 - metal trim 16"x1 1/2" 3/8" socket and ratchet
2 - reflectors 3/8" wrench
1 - hitch insert bracket tape measure
utility knife
For 6 - fender washers Phillips head screw driver
Mounting | 6-1/4"-20- 1" bolts 70"x1°x1" Metal Angle (NOT Included)
UltraGuard| 6 - 1/4" nuis :
For 6 - #10 - nylon insert locknuts
Mounting | 6-#10 - washers
Trim 6 - #10 - 1" stainless steel screws
4 - 516" nuts
For 2 - 5/16" bolts
Mounting | 5. 5/16" cross-driled bolts
Bracket 2 - clevis pins
4 - 5/16" split ring lock washers

5/16" Cross Drilled Bolts ‘:g E

G

Steel Angle

(NOT included‘)\

NQOTE- Bolts with clevis
pins should be used one
on each side of bracket.

iy —
Hitch insert -
Bracket _/ s

£z
Split Ring a \
Washer E v A AR

5/16" Nut =~ Clevis Pin ~ -

Hitch Insert

The hitch ingert bracket shown can be used {o mount the UltraGuard to any 2" hitch. The bracket slips under the hitch
insert, (the insert has the ball mounted to it) and using a 70"x1"x1" steel angle (not included), the unit can be mounted
to the hitch insert for easy removal and installation.

1) Centar the bracket onto the 70" angle and drill four 11/32" holes through the 70" angie using hitch inser t bracket
as a guide.

2) Now drill six 8/32" holes on the front of the 70" channel f or mounting the UltraGuard to the channel.

3) Cut out a rectangular opening (size hole as needed for your hiteh) in the UltraGuard using a utility knife to
accomodate the hitch,

4) Attach the UltraGuard to the angle using the 1/4" - 20 - 1" n uts, bolts and fender washers provided.

5) Mount the assembled unit to the hitch insert using the 5/16" bolts, nuts, lock washears and clevis pins provided.

Continued on other side



UltraGuard Installation Instructons
Page 2

UttraGuard belis onto the front
of the steel angle.

Reflectors-
To attach reflectors, remove
Reflector adhesive cover and press on as shown.

Aluminum Trim-

To attach aluminuem trim, drill holes using drill bit.
Drill corresponding holes into UltraGuard rubbar.
Aftach using 1" Staintess steel bolts, washers
and lock nuts.

Questions? Call Smart Solutions 630-775-1517



	Front of model 15-1
	Install #15 Back

